

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3653/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 22/05/2008 in WP No. 2344/2008 of The  
HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. ARYAVERTH CHAWL UDYOG & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 24732-24735 of 2008  
(With office report)

Date: 09/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Vandana Mishra,Adv.  
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.  
Mr. Jabar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Ms. Sandhya Goswami ,Adv

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Counsel for the respondent has not filed counter affidavit in  
SLP(C)No.3653/2009.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

(ASHOK MENON)  
Registrar