

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3653/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 22/05/2008 in WP No. 2344/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. ARYAVERTH CHAWL UDYOG & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 24732-24735 of 2008 - With appln. for directions, exemption from
filing O.T., permission to file rejoinder affidavit and with prayer for interim
relief and office report

Date: 03/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gourab Banerji, ASG
Mr. Aarohi Bhalla, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

Mr. MPS. Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Jabar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. MPS. Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Jabar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

Mr. Gourab Banerji, ASG
Mr. Aarohi Bhalla, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Stand over for four weeks to file counter affidavit.

(S. Thapar) (Indu Satija)

PS to Registrar Court Master