

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 9808/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 27/01/2010 in CMWP No. 781/2008
of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. RADHA INDUSTRIES Respondent(s)

IA No.1 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing and refiling the SLP with
office report)

- WITH
- S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9982 of 2011
- IA No.1 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing and refiling the SLP with
office report)
- S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10737 of 2011
- (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing the SLP with office report)
- S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10739 of 2011
- (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing and refiling the SLP with
office report)
- S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10740 of 2011
- (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing and refiling the SLP with
office report)
- S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10768 of 2011
- (With appln. for c/delay in filing the SLP with office report)
- S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10773 of 2011
- (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing and refiling the SLP with
office report)
- S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10854 of 2011
- (With appln. for c/delay in filing the SLP with office report)
- S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10911 of 2011
- (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing and refiling the SLP with
office report)
- S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10958 of 2011
- (With appln. for c/delay in filing the SLP with office report)
- S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11101 of 2011
- (With appln. for c/delay in filing the SLP with office report)
- S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11179 of 2011
- (With appln. for c/delay in filing the SLP with office report)
- S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11183 of 2011
- (With appln. for c/delay in filing the SLP with office report)

.....2/-

: 2 :

- S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11321 of 2011
- (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing and refiling the SLP with
office report)
- S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11345 of 2011
- (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing and refiling the SLP with
office report)
- S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11347 of 2011
- (With appln. for c/delay in filing the SLP with office report)

Date: 07/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunil Kr. Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shail Kr. Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Ardendu Prasad, Adv.
Mr. G.V. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Aviral Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
Connect with Civil Appeal No. 6714 of 2009.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master