

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5917 OF 2011
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S.GOVIND RICE MILL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/08/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vinay Garg,Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The letter of the High Court shows that "respondent No.2 has left the address given in the notice after selling his home". In the light of above counsel for the appellants is directed to take fresh steps against respondent No.2 in correct address.

List the matter on 19.9.2012.

|
|s

|
|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|
|