

N
ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.5

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 17066/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 01/11/2010 in WP No.299/2005, of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. STAR PAPER MILLS LTD.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1(C/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 01/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AAG

Mr. Ajit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv.

Ms. Abha Jain, Adv.

Mr. N.K. Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice both on the limitation application and the
Special Leave Petition.

| (Hemalatha Mohan)
| Sr.P.A.

| (Sneh Bala Mehra)
| Court Master