

L

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.4

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 7198/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 27/01/2010 in WP No.323/2008, of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALAJI RICE INDUSTRIES

Respondent(s)

(With I.A.No.1 - appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7254 of 2013

(With I.A.No.1 - appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7287 of 2013

(With I.A.No.1 - appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7362 of 2013

(With I.A.No.1 - appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7568 of 2013

(With I.A.No.1 - appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7606 of 2013

(With I.A.No.1 - appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7614 of 2013

(With I.A.No.1 - appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7661 of 2013

(With I.A.No.1 - appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7666 of 2013

(With I.A.No.1 - appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7667 of 2013

(With I.A.No.1 - appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7676 of 2013

(With I.A.No.1 - appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7706 of 2013

(With I.A.No.1 - appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7841 of 2013

(With I.A.No.1 - appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8554 of 2013

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and
office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8555 of 2013

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and
office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8841 of 2013

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and
office report)

Date: 12/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after one week.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)
| | Court Master

|