

h
ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.4

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 3013/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 27/01/2010 in CMWP No.917/2008 of the
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GARG RICE MILL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 3154 of 2013
(Office Report on default)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 3717 of 2013
(Office Report on default)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 3742 of 2013
(Office Report on default)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 3778 of 2013
(Office Report on default)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 3887 of 2013
(Office Report on default)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 3897 of 2013
(Office Report on default)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 3955 of 2013
(Office Report on default)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4476 of 2013
(Office Report on default)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4550 of 2013
(Office Report on default)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4642 of 2013
(Office Report on default)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4643 of 2013
(Office Report on default)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4868 of 2013
(Office Report on default)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4892 of 2013
(Office Report on default)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4938 of 2013
(Office Report on default)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5901 of 2013
(Office Report on default)

Date:23/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukesh Verma,Adv.
 Mr. Vinay Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Preshit Surshe,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite opportunity having been granted, counsel for the petitioners have not filed additional documents. List the special leave petitions as it is in Court at the risk of the petitioners.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER