

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 7198/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 27/01/2010 in WP No.323/2008 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALAJI RICE INDUSTRIES Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office
report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7254 of 2013

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office
report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7287 of 2013

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office
report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7362 of 2013

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office
report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7568 of 2013

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office
report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7606 of 2013

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office
report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7614 of 2013

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office
report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7661 of 2013

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office
report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7666 of 2013

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office
report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7667 of 2013

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office
report)

...2/-

-2-

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7676 of 2013

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office
report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7706 of 2013

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office
report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7841 of 2013
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8554 of 2013
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8555 of 2013
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8841 of 2013
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 26/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let these special leave petitions be tagged to be heard along with Civil Appeal No.6714 of 2009 arising out of SLP(C) No.3653 of 2009.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)

|
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|