

SECTION-III
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 30954 OF 2012
WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1 TO 2

(Application for condonation of delay in filing and
refiling the SLP)

State of U. P. & Ors. etc.
.....Petitioners

-Versus-

M/s Star Paper Mills Ltd.
....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before Hon'ble court on 1st October, 2012 when the court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Issue notice both on the limitation application and the Special Leave Petition."

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued on 10th October, 2012 to the sole respondent through Ms. Abha Jain, Advocate who has already filed caveat/vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of the said respondent . The counsel for the respondent has on 16th August, 2013 filed counter affidavit and the copies of the same have been included in the paper books.

The office report was listed before Ld. Registrar Court regarding counter affidavit was from time to time and lastly on 16th September, 2013 when the following order was passed:-

"Matter is complete in all respects.

No further steps required to be taken in the matter. It be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules."

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 8th day of October, 2013.

ASSISTANT

REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

- 1 Mr. R.P. Mehrotra, Advocate
100, Lawyers Chambers
Supreme Court
- 2 Ms. Abha jain, Advocate
431 M.C. Setalvad Lawyers Chamber

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR