

i>¿

SECTION-III-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 6714, 6717-20 OF 2009, 3947 of 2010, 5909-5913, 5917 and 7889 of 2011, 6186, 6187, 7458 and 7459 of 2013

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 24 & 27 AND 28-31 OF 2011

(Application for necessary directions stay and Exemption from filing Office Translation in Civil Appeal No. 6717-20 of 2009)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

..APPELLANTS

VERSUS

M/S. ARYAVERTH CHAWL UDYOG & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6714 OF 2009

There are twenty two Respondents and all are represented through Counsel.

Service is complete.

Original Record is available.

The office report on default in the matter above mentioned was listed before Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber on 19th August, 2013 when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following order:

“Finally, four weeks' time is granted to the appellants to file statement of case. The respondents to file statement of case within four weeks thereafter.

It is made clear that no further time will be granted.”

It is submitted that Advocate for Appellant has on 13th December, 2013 filed Statement of case but time granted by Hon'ble Court has been expired.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6717-20 OF 2009

There are five Respondents and all are represented through Counsel.

Service is complete.

Original Record is available.

It is further submitted that Interlocutory Application above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13th January, 2013 when the Court has directed to list alongwith the Appeal.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3947 OF 2010

It is submitted that there are three Respondents. Service of notice is complete on all the Respondent but no one has entered appearance on behalf of them so far.

Original Record is available.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5909-5913 OF 2011

There is common Sole Respondent and has been served with Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal through High Court but no one has entered appearance on behalf of him.

Service is complete.

Original Record is received from High Court.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5917 OF 2011

There are two Respondents. Respondent No. 1 has been served with the Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal through High Court but no one has entered appearance on behalf of said Respondent No. 1

Service is not complete in respect of Respondent No. 2

Original Record is available.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7889 OF 2011

There is sole Respondent and is represented through Counsel.

Service is complete.

Original Record is available.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6186 and 6187 OF 2013

The matters above mentioned were listed before Hon'ble Court on 29th July, 2013 when the following order was passed:

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

List alongwith C.A.No.6714/2009.

Accordingly, Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal has been issued in both the matters.

Service of Notice is awaited in Civil Appeal No. 6186 of 2013 but all the Respondent Nos. 1 to 10 in Civil Appeal No. 6187 of 2013 served with Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal through High Court but no one has entered appearance on behalf of them.

Original Records are available in both matters.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7458 OF 2013

There are Eight Respondents. Respondent No. 1 to 4 and 6 to 8 are served through Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal through High Court but no one has entered appearance on behalf of them but Respondent No. 5 is unserved as the firm is reported to have left the address after closer.

Service is not complete in respect of Respondent No. 5.

Original Records is available.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7459 OF 2013

There are Twenty Three Respondents. Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama and appearance on behalf of 1, 3, 7 to 14, 17, 18, 20, 21 and 23 in Civil Appeal No. 7459 of 2013. Respondent Nos. 2, 4 to 6, 15 to 16, 19 and 22 have been served with the Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal through High Court but no one has entered appearance on behalf of them.

Service is complete.

Original Records is available.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 16TH DAY OF DECEMBER, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Advocate

Mr. R.P. Mehrotra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

rch