

Ø?

ITEM NO.5 + 50

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6714 OF 2009

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. ARYAVERTH CHAWL UDYOG & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 18244 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19134 of 2013

(with application for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

SLP (C) No. 19135 of 2013

(with application for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

SLP (C) 19136 of 2013

(with application for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

SLP (C) 19137 of 2013

(with application for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

SLP (C) 19138 of 2013

(with application for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

SLP (C) 19139 of 2013

(with application for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

SLP (C) 19140 of 2013

(with application for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

SLP (C) 19141 of 2013

(with application for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

SLP (C) 19142 of 2013

(with application for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

SLP (C) 19143 of 2013

(with application for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

SLP (C) 19144 of 2013

(with application for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

SLP (C) 19145 of 2013

(with application for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

SLP (C) 19146 of 2013

(with application for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

SLP (C) 19147 of 2013

(with application for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

SLP (C) 19148 of 2013

(with application for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

SLP (C) 19149 of 2013
(with application for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19234 of 2011
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19242 of 2011
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19245 of 2011
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19247 of 2011
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19248 of 2011
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19249 of 2011
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19289 of 2011
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19293 of 2011
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19329 of 2011
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19331 of 2011
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19336 of 2011
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19347 of 2011
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19350 of 2011
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19433 of 2011
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19435 of 2011
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19436 of 2011
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26615 of 2013
(With application for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and direction/stay and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26684 of 2013
(With application for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and direction/stay and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 30954 of 2012
(with application for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing O.T. and c/delay in refiling SLP)

SLP(C) NO. 33106 of 2013
(with application for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing O.T. and c/delay in refiling SLP)

Civil Appeal NO. 3947 of 2010
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 5909-5913 of 2011
(With application for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

Civil Appeal NO. 5917 of 2011
(With application for exemption from filing O.T.)

Civil Appeal NO. 6186 of 2013
(With application for exemption from filing O.T.)

Civil Appeal NO. 6187 of 2013
(With application for exemption from filing O.T.)

Civil Appeal NO. 6717-6720 of 2009
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR STAY WITH AFFIDAVIT AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND PERMISSION TO FILE REJOINER AFFIDAVIT AND WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7198 of 2013

(with application for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7254 of 2013
(with application for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7287 of 2013
(with application for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7362 of 2013
(with application for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 7458 of 2013
(With application for exemption from filing O.T.)
Civil Appeal NO. 7459 of 2013
(With application for exemption from filing O.T.)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7568 of 2013
(with application for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7606 of 2013
(with application for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7614 of 2013
(with application for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7661 of 2013
(with application for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7666 of 2013
(with application for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7667 of 2013
(with application for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7676 of 2013
(with application for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7706 of 2013
(with application for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7733 of 2011
(With Appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and permission to file rejoinder affidavit and interim directions and Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7841 of 2013
(with application for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 7889 of 2011
(With application for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8554 of 2013
(with application for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8555 of 2013
(with application for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8841 of 2013
(with application for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 17/12/2013 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. G. Garg, Adv.

Mr. M.N.Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Garg, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Garg, Adv.

Mr. M.P. S. Tomar, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Mukti Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv.
Mrs. Abha Jain, Adv.
Mr. N.K. Jain, Adv.

Mr. Vikram Gulati, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Attrey, Adv.

Mr. Sunil K. Jain, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As requested, Counter Affidavit be filed within four weeks.
Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List thereafter.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Renuka Sadana)
| | Court Master

|