

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 5917/2011

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S.GOVIND RICE MILL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 19/08/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vikas Bansal,Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Kumar Malik,Adv.  
Mr. R.P.Mehrotra,Adv.  
Mr. Vinay Garg ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to enable the petitioner  
to effect fresh dasti service.

(SUMAN WADHWA)  
AR-cum-PS

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Suman Wadhwa  
Date: 2014.08.20  
16:36:38 IST  
Reason: