

REVISED

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIIA, III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6714/2009

STATE OF U.P. &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. ARYAVERTH CHAWL UDYOG &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 6717-6720/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 3947/2010

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 5909-5913/2011

C.A. No. 5917/2011

SLP(C) No. 7733/2011

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

C.A. No. 7889/2011

SLP(C) No. 18244/2011

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19234/2011

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19242/2011

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19245/2011

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19247/2011

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19248/2011

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19249/2011

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19289/2011

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19293/2011

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19329/2011

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19331/2011

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19336/2011

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19347/2011

(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 19350/2011  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 19433/2011  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 19435/2011  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 19436/2011  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 30954/2012  
(With Office Report)  
C.A. No. 6186/2013  
(With Office Report)  
C.A. No. 6187/2013  
(With Office Report)  
S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 7198/2013  
(With Office Report)  
S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 7254/2013  
(With Office Report)  
S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 7287/2013  
(With Office Report)  
S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 7362/2013  
(With Office Report)  
C.A. No. 7458/2013  
(With Office Report)  
C.A. No. 7459/2013  
(With Office Report)  
S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 7568/2013  
(With Office Report)  
S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 7606/2013  
(With Office Report)  
S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 7614/2013  
(With Office Report)  
S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 7661/2013  
(With Office Report)  
S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 7666/2013  
(With Office Report)  
S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 7667/2013  
(With Office Report)  
S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 7676/2013  
(With Office Report)  
S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 7706/2013  
(With Office Report)  
S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 7841/2013  
(With Office Report)  
S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 8554/2013  
(With Office Report)  
S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 8555/2013  
(With Office Report)  
S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 8841/2013  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19134/2013  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 19135/2013  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 19136/2013  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 19137/2013  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 19138/2013  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 19139/2013  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 19140/2013  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 19141/2013  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 19142/2013  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 19143/2013  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 19144/2013  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 19145/2013  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 19146/2013  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 19147/2013  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 19148/2013  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 19149/2013  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 26615/2013  
(With appln.(s) for direction/stay and appln.(s) for exemption  
from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for permission to file additional  
documents and Interim Relief and Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 26684/2013  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 33106/2013  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)  
C.A. No. 660/2014  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 2156/2014  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 2157/2014  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 4379/2014  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 01/09/2014 These appeals and petitions were called on for  
hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.  
For Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dhruv Agarwal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Sunaina Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Abha Jain, Adv.  
Mr. N. K. Jain, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.  
For Mr. M. P. Devanath, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

Mr. A. G. Garg, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave is granted in all the Special Leave Petitions.

Pleadings be completed in the meantime.

Stay granted earlier in SLP (C) 26615 of 2013, SLP (C)  
26684 of 2013 and SLP (C) 4379 of 2014 shall continue.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar